SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

Regulation (EEC) No 574/72

- **20.**—(1) Annex 5 is amended as follows.
- (2) In the words in brackets under the heading, for "Articles 4(5), 5, 53(3), 104, 105(2), 116, 121 and 122" substitute "Articles 53(3), 105(2), 116 and 121"(1).
 - (3) Under the heading 26. BELGIUM-UNITED KINGDOM, omit point (b).
 - (4) Under the heading 98. DENMARK-UNITED KINGDOM, in paragraph 1—
 - (a) omit "Articles 36(3), 63(3) and 70(3) of the Regulation and";
 - (b) omit point (a).
 - (5) Under the heading 120. GERMANY-UNITED KINGDOM, omit point (b).
- (6) Under the heading 141. ESTONIA-UNITED KINGDOM, for the text substitute "No relevant convention".
- (7) Under the heading 180. SPAIN-UNITED KINGDOM, for the text substitute "No relevant convention".
 - (8) Under the heading 198. FRANCE-UNITED KINGDOM, omit point (b).
- (9) Under the heading 215. IRELAND-UNITED KINGDOM, for the text substitute "No relevant convention".
- (10) Under the heading 231. ITALY-UNITED KINGDOM, for the text substitute "No relevant convention".
 - (11) Under the heading 285. LUXEMBOURG-UNITED KINGDOM—
 - (a) omit point (a);
 - (b) omit point (b).
 - (12) Under the heading 315. NETHERLANDS-UNITED KINGDOM, omit point (b).
- (13) Under the heading 336. PORTUGAL-UNITED KINGDOM, for the text substitute "No relevant convention".
- (14) Under the heading 350. FINLAND-UNITED KINGDOM, for the text substitute "No relevant convention".
- (15) Under the heading 351 SWEDEN-UNITED KINGDOM, for the text substitute "No relevant convention".

1

Relevant amendments to Annex 5 were made by Regulation No 1290/97, Regulation No 1223/98, Regulation No 1399/1999, Regulation No 1791/2006 and the Accession Act.